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,whether the Government woUld COD-.
sider the desirabiUty of .making a pro-
vislon for glvlllg news in Haryanvi language at least from that Station of A.I.R. as is being done in respect of Punjab and other States of the country? Secondly, I would like. to know as to how much time 1& earmarked for propagation and development of Haryanvl language and Haryanvi culture?

SHRI VASANT SATHE: The entire
Robtak studio is for the development of Haryanvi language and Haryanvi culture. As far as Haryanvi language is concerned, it is only one of the languages of the region, 'and there Ilindi is understood by all. Therefore, I don't think he should make a distinction that Haryanvl culture is only in Haryanvl language, because there are other f<;ur languages spoken in Haryana; it would create unnecessary complication between the languag$. We want to encourage all languages.

Aneement with Nepal for Karaali BYdro-Eleetric Project ba Nepal

.290. SHRI MANPHOOL SINGH
CHAUDHARY: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering to enter into agreement with Nepal for the Kamali Hydro-Electric Project in that country for production of electricity;

(b) the estimated cost of the, project and the amoUDt to be shared by India;

(c) the benefits likely to alcrue therefrom to India;

(d) ~t r some ot ~ sourees, be-
aides India, are likely to help finance the projeM; and

(e) it so, the details t ~f

'''THE MINISTER OF'ENERGY (SHRI
A. 'B. A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDHU-
BY) (a), It has been ',alteed wit.b His
~~8 Qov ~t ~. ~N a  that a
eomprebenslVi' atudy at the· Karnall

H:rdJ"o-E1ectric Project will be UDder-' taken and steps taken to prepare·a detalled project report.

(b) The present cost can be aUmatt-" eel only wben the detailed project .. ' port is pr pa~.

(c) The extent, of benefits likely to-
accrue from" the l»roject relate mainly to (1) power supply; (2) irrigation benefits and (3) ftood control benefits.
The details of beneftts will be available only after the detailed project ...report is finalised.

(d) and (e)., Questions regarding financial participation in the projec' by lDdia or by otber agencies, are yet to be' finalised.

MR.. sPEAKER: Are you going to put any supplementary? No. Then
Mr. Madhavrao Scindia.

~I MADHAVRAO SCINDIA::
Tbe Karnali Hydro-Electric Project is capable of producing 41 thousand MW power which is equal to alnl0st one sixth of India's total power generation today. Therefore, it is a very important project for India. The main hurdle seems to be the preparation of this Project Report which the Mil'lister has talk,·
ed about in his answer. Is it not true that a few years ago, three a, band c technical groUps were formed and a 'fourth group d was formed to coordinate the activities of these f;hree technical groups? It is not a fact tba't to this day, not even i(roup d has met? Natu'rally, ·there is goin, to be a delay because ~n after a project report is prepared, by t.hese four groups, we can approach the financial institutions. Therefore" I ,would 1J.ke to know from the o ~' iVDD.1ster whether a time schedule bas been laut' ' down for these tb'ree technical ~rot ps and the fourth coordination, group to' meet; if 1110, what a~~ the time schedules; if not, why not? Mr. ~m.~.,.~'
the ~c a I'oreilll Secrets'tY, last ",eat' suggested in Nepal that a Water Review Commfttee should be set up between India and Nepal to look aheed fQ yearS fr9 t.~o . Bas t~ baeD/8lly .~, '
lese r s~ to this p~ Or is t ~'
'Nepal Goverl'unent atmaiDierlD.l tot.'

. . !". •• .~'


regional appro,ach which lDvolves CoUa-' trio "l1ke a a ~ Sri r..8Db" aDd
CblDa?'-:' '

SHBI A. .' ~' NI KBAN'CHAU-
DBt1BT: 'XI'. Speaker, SIr, 8f, the p~
leDt moment, what we have agreed with Nepal is the investigating matter.
There has been no time limit on this.
This is a bilateral understanding. You know. we have been trying to make our relation with Nepal congenial, as it. __
should be. There were some diflicul-
ties. I am glad to inform the Houie that atmosphere is over now and Nepal is coming forward with a bUateral understanding. We are having a' bila-

. teral understanding with Nepal on these two projects-Kam:di Project and the Pancheshwar Project.

This is a multi-purpose project and as you said, we are expecting to let
3,600 to 4,000 megawatt from KamaIi
and from P'ancbeshwar project-we are expecting to get 2,000 megawatts of power.

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA:
When are these groups meeting? 1 would like to know when they are meeting.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI VIK-
RAM MAHAJ AN): ' The last flleeting was held on 3rd February, 1981. (Ln ..
terruptions) We are dealing at Government to Government level, and the omcials had a meeting last month.
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-292. SHRIMATI GEETA -MUKB-

, ERJEE:

SHRI K. A.-RAJ'AN:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM, -
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be ' pleased to state:

(a) whether -the foreign companies for oil exploration in, the country have been short-listed.

(b) if so, the names of these companies and terms and conditions accepted by them as well as by Government of India for exploration; and

(c) whether Government are aware that these terms and conditions will have damaging cOl1sequences?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM, CHE-,
MICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI
DALBIR SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). A statement glVmg the names of the companies which were short-listed is placed on the Table of the House. No terms and conditions have been settled with any of the companies.

SrtatemeDt

Names of the ahort-listed firm.., for inviti1241 offers 1rw oU expttJration

1. MobU Oil Corporation, USA.

2. Superior Oil ,Compal17, USA.

3. Petrobras International SA, Brazil.'

4. Tao In~rnat o 18 . tro~ m , om.~ pan,., . ~ ,. , . " . ,': . .. .

IS. Amoco lnte!'riat!,nl,al ott 'Coinpany,'
USA. .
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